
Happy New Year and welcome to 2026! 
 
We hope that the Christmas break was a time of rest, reflection, and fun-filled moments with family and 
friends! 
 
As we return to school this January, we do so with gratitude for our students, families and our BJM 
community.  A new year offers an opportunity to journey together through faith, perseverance, and hope. 
 
January is an important academic month with our final assessments fast approaching.  We are proud of 
the hard work and dedication to school our students have shown throughout the semester and we are 
confident that they will approach finals with preparedness, confidence, and much needed balance. 
 
Final Assessment Schedule for the week of Monday, Jan. 19 - Friday, Jan. 23: 
 

 
***For final assessment week, Warman and Martinsville bus times will be adjusted for pick up at 1 PM on 
Monday through Thursday, and 12 PM on Friday. 
 
Important January Dates: 
Tuesday January 6 - School Blessing led by Father Greg 
Wednesday January 7 - Ribbon Skirt and Shirt Day 
Monday January 12 - CSCC meeting 6 pm BJM  
Thursday January 15 - Early Student Dismissal - 12:25 pm 
Monday January 19 - 23 - Final Assessment Week 
Monday January 26 - Semester Turnaround - No school for students 
Tuesday January 27 - Semester Turnaround - No school for students 



Wednesday January 28 - First day of semester 2 
Friday January 30 - Report Cards Published in EDSBY 
 
 
Coming up in February: 
Monday February 2 - Black History Month and Indigenous Story-telling Month 
Monday February 2 - 6 - Grad Photos  
Thursday February 5 - Early Student Dismissal - 12:25 pm 

Cheryl Fenrich  
Principal 
Bishop James Mahoney 

231 Primrose Dr Saskatoon, SK S7K 6Y3 

cfenrich@gscs.ca 

306-659-7501 

 
I acknowledge that we are living and learning on Treaty 6 territory, the traditional lands of the Cree, Saulteaux, Dene, Dakota, 

Lakota, Nakota, and Métis nations. As we are all beneficiairies, I pay respect to the original inhabitants of this land. 
  
“We love because He first loved us.”  1 John 4:19 
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